Total Net Sales   100 %   100 %

Stock Performance Indicators:
Actual shares outstanding   26,816   26,559
Total book value per share   $ 17.52   $ 16.14
Tangible book value per share   $ 14.35   $ 13.15
Closing price   $ 28.19   $ 26.42
Market capitalization   $ 755,943   $ 701,689
Trailing price/earnings ratio   15.9   14.4

LTM Adjusted EBITDA (2)   $ 92,359   $ 94,819

Adjusted market capitalization/LTM Adjusted EBITDA (3)   7.5   6.7

(1) Based on last twelve months' net income.
(2) Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization) adjusted for acquisition, rebranding, and
restructuring costs, and stock-based compensation.
(3) Adjusted market capitalization is defined as gross market capitalization less cash balance.

REVENUE AND MARGIN INFORMATION
For the Three Months Ended September 30,   2017   2016
   Net   Gross   Net   Gross
(amounts in thousands)   Sales   Margin   Sales   Margin

Business Solutions (SMB) (1)   $ 290,569   14.9 %   $ 281,915   15.5 %

Enterprise Solutions (Large Account) (1)   268,022   12.7   254,273   13.4

Public Sector Solutions   170,639   11.0   172,297   11.1
Total   $ 729,230   13.2 %   $ 708,485   13.7 %

(1) The Q3 2016 results for Business and Enterprise Solutions have been updated to reflect segment methodology used in our 2016 Annual Report on
Form 10-K, which allocated the operating results for Softmart between these two segments. In the previously reported Q3 '16 results, the operating
results of Softmart was reported solely in the Business Solutions segment. Accordingly, in comparison to our previously reported Q3 '16 results, the
above Q3 '16 results reflect the reclassification of net sales of $20,495 and gross profit of $2,940 from our SMB segment to our Large Account